WALTER E. HELLER & COMPANY, INC., )
A Corporation, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
)
Plaintiff,
) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs.
) )
RAY BOONE, AT LAW.
) i
Defendant. ??j%Zééf
)

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant, FIVE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED TWENTY NINE AND 08/100 DOLLARS ($§5,129.08) for the rent
of certain personal property, to-wit, One (1) New Case DW-7
Loader, Log Forks and Graprles, Serial No. 9804865, Motor No.
2185706, which property was leased by Southern Fleet Leasing
Corporation to the Defendant on March 12, 1968, said lease being
assigned on March 12, 1968, to the Plaintiff herein, said rental

commencing on April 12, 1968, and ending on May 17, 1969.

>

A Atgpe e U pa e s P
~o Juw Connor Owens, Jr., A
~ Attorney for Plaintiff. ’ /
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SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

THE STATE OF ALAR AR A Circuit Court, Baldwin County
BALDWIN COUNTY )r
J

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA :

You Are Hereby Cormmanded to Semmeon RAY BOONE

- toTappear-and -plead,. answer. or.demur, . within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint

filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Mirette zgainst.....oooveoovoon

................ RAY..BOONE

.................................................................................................................... Defendant




THE STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

a——————T—E L e

CIRCUIT COURT

I

WALTER E. HELLER & COMPANY,

............................................................................

...........................................................................

V5.

RAY BOONE .o mreerssmisssssssisanssress '

Defendants

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

CLERK
REGISTER

(‘OM\OR, QWI NGy TR

Plamtlff s Attorney )

............................................................................

/_//"'“\j

Defendant lives at

.......................................................................

Recieved In Office

el . 19.72
M«@?@/\Q/z{/ (()Z/X.—J,) Sheriff

have executed this summons

this ... (.k K«.( ........... /7 ...... 9’7&

by leaving a cop

Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minette Ala,
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WALTER E. HELLER & COMPANY, g IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
INC., A Corporation,

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs. AT LAW

RAY BOONE,

Eo— A - S~ = |

Defendant. NUMBER: Q403

MOTION TC COMPEL ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES

Comes now Ray Boone, Defendant in the above styled cause,
and shows unto the Court that pursuant to the statute made and
provided, the said Ray Boone propounded interrogatories to
Plaintiff, Walter E. Heller & Company, Inc., A Corporation, that
they were filed and served in this cause on to-wit the 25th day
of August, 1970 and that the said Plaintiff, Walter E. Heller &
Company, Inc., a Corporation, has to this day, wholly failed or
refused to answer the said interrogatories.

Now therefore, the said Ray Boone, moves the Court to
enter judgment against the Plaintiff, Walter E. Heller & Company,
Inc., for failure to answer interrogatories.

Respectfully submitted.

Wilson Hayes?”
ttorney for Defendaht
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
7+ /ﬁ/
I do hereby certify that I have on this 22~ "day of o< ——,

1970, served a copy of the foregoing pleading on coundel for all
Partles to this proceeding by mailing the same by United States

Mail, properly addressed, wzthcgii%%;%%;§§/bj7ﬁa e prepaid.

NOY 20 1870

- ‘Q“%ﬁ CLERK
o &? Silis0 REGISTER




WALTER E. HELLER & COMPANY, § IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
INC., A Corporation,

Plaintiff, 1 BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs. 3 AT LAW

RAY BOONE, y
Defendant. i NUMBER: 9403

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

This day came Ray Boone and moved the Court to enter
judgment against Walter E. Heller & Company, Inc., A& Corporation,
Plaintiff in the above styled cause, for failure to answer
interrogatories, and upon consideration thereof, the Court:

ORDERS, ADJUDGES and DECREES, That Walter E. Heller &
Company, Inc., a Corporation, be, and appear before this Court
on the :ﬁ}g?day of , 1970, at €43 o0'clock,

ég .M., then and there to show cause why judgment should not be

entered against it for fallure to answer interrogatories.

Done this jgffgﬁay of

Jug
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TELEPHONE 937-5506
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WALTER E. HELLER & COHPANY, } IN THEZ CIRCUIT COURT OF
INC.. A Corporation,

Plaintiff, 1 SALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

s . i AT LAY

nMo M DT

R;E\Y BOV:‘%:D ﬂ :'\i'\Jw‘B»_:- 94'33

PN £ e

werencant<.

Comes now Sefendant in the above styled cause and for

answer to the Complaint saitn:

[@]

1. dot guilty.
2. The matters alleged
3. That he nath paid the debt, for the recovery of

which this suitl was brought, before the acticn was commencec.

Defendant deman

jury this {j

/%A\f
Attorn ? ;or Defendant

1} Wi
' w2 17y ot feen T
I cdo hereby certify’that I have on this ~gay of e
1979 served a copy of the foregoing nieading on counsel r
il parties toc this orocseding by mailing the same Hv Uni%ed
SLates Mail, arooar?j addressed, with first ¢ ;

¥ %}éi ?ﬁfit?%gé}
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WILSON HAYES
LAWYER
P. 0. BOX 300

BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA
assov TELEPHBNE 937-5506

November 18, 1570

Clerk, Circuit Court
Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Walter E. Heller & Co., Inc.
Vs. Ray Boone, Case #G403

Dear Mrs. Duck:
‘ Please file the enclosed Motion to Compel
Answers to Interrogatories and submit the order for

ignature.

an

4

With kind regards,
Yours very truly,

Wilson Haves 'deﬁ/vJ
L

v

_Encs. O,

WH/ms ,;yib‘
g
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A
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WILSEUON HAYES
LAWYER
P. 0. BOX 200
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA,
36507 TELEFHONE 937-5506

July 15, 1971

Mrs. Eunice B. Blackmon, Clerk
Circuit Court, Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Heller Vs. Boone
Case #9403

Dezar Eunice:
Please file the enclosed amended answer.

Yours very truly,

Wilson Hayes

ms
Enc.




WALTER E. HELLER & COMPANY, ¢ IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
INC., A Corporation,

Plaintiff, § BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs. § AT LAW
RAY BOONE, g
d

Defendant. NUMBER: 9403

Comes now Defendant in the above styled cause and
amends his answer to read as follows:

1. The matters alleged therein are untrue.

2. Not guilty.

3. The contract or lease, the basis of this suilt is
void.

k. The contract or lease, the basis of this suit is
vold under Title 10 Section 21(89) Code of Alabama 1940, as
amended.

5. The contract or lease, the basis of this suit is
void under Title 51 Section 342 Code of Alabama 1940, as
amended.

6. This suit is based on a contract or lease made or
entered into in the State of Alabama by a foreign corporation
not qualified to do business in the State of Alabama at the
time of making such contract or lease.

7. That he hath paid the debt, for the recovery of

which this suit was brought, before the action was commenced,

A
/v/ l4/i f{ Sy

Attorney-for' Defendant
Wilson Hayes

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE N y

‘ ) - %
L do hereby certify that I have on this /4;//day of Af’“”’//\

L3971, served a copy of the foregoing pleading on courntsel forgﬁll
Parties to this proceeding by malling the same by United Stafes
Mail, properly addressed, with first~g} s postage prepaid.

;/{i;// f;> | Cﬁcﬁb/7 B
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LER & COMPANY, )
ration, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

) BALDWIN CCUNTY, ALABDAMA

>
I
[ofn ]
[#3]

RAY BOONE, : AT LAW. NO.

A

A\SN;¢S TO I\T
WALTER E. HELL
LOQ?URA TON.

ERRCCGATORILES PROPOUNDED TO
ER & COMPANY, INC., 2

Comes WALTER E. HELLER § COMPANY, INC., a corporation, act-

ing by and tarcugh M. J. Northway, anc¢ for answer to Interro-
gatories heretofore propoundec to it, separately and severally,
says:

1. The name of the cfficer answering these Interrogatories
is M. J. Northway, who 1s Assistant Vice-President, and whose

address is 105 West Adams Street, Chicage, Illinois, 66GS0C.

I am approximately 50 years cf age.
2. I have served with the Plaintiff in this cause for
approeximately 22 years.

COMPANY, INC.,
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A ;vsiﬁ551sbanL Vice-Prgsicent.

®

STATE OF ILLINGCIS b
COUNTY OF COCK )
Before me, the undersigned authority, perscnally avpeare

S

M. J. Nerthway, wiho 1s xnown to me and who, being first duly

That he has read the fcoregoing Answers to Interrogatories

propounded to Walter I. Heller § Company, Inc., a corpeoraticn, in

I d £ P
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ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE AND RENTS

brs

Date of

Lessee RAY BOGRE Lease Mamaly 3_2#14}&
Unpaid

Address_ G AL DR LITULE FIVEL ALA Rents $ 2557004

For value received, the undersigned hereby assigns to WALTER E. HELLER & COMPANY (Inc.), (hercinafter
called “Assignee”), and to its successors and assigns, the above-described lease between undersigned, as Lessor, and
Lessee named above, all right, title and interest in and to the same, including all rents now or hereafter owing thercunder.
Nothing contained herein shall be construed as an assumption by Assignec of any of the obligations of the undersigned
pursuant to said lease, but Assignee shall nevertheless have unrestricted right to collect the rents hereby assigned.

The undersigned is not authorized to and will not alter, amend, or modify with Lessee any of the terms of said lease
or terminate the same. Any rents reccived from Lessee will be immediately paid over to Assignee in kind, and the
undersigned agrees that it is the trustee for Assignee of any rents assigned hereby which shall come into its possession.

Any agreement of the parties herein or elsewhere contained to the contrary notwithstanding, it is agreed that Assignee
shall have recourse, in the event of default of Lessee only to the property described in a certain Chattel Mortgage, dated

the o} day of LN 19_gg., given by the undersigned, as Mortgagor, to

LELA

Assignee, as Mortgagee, to secure the payment of rents assigned hereby.

Witness our hand and seal, this 12 day of Iapah , 19,48
Scnthern Fleot leasinz-0omp.e
Q < . { Assignor)
By et (SEAL)

\ \
T—
|1-q Ve ro p'vlpc-" ra!'\ e

Titie of officer, if Ase:gnor is corporation,
If sole proprictor or partner, state which,

STATE OF— AJa,
COUNTY OF.__tabils

, 2 Notary Public in and for the county

and

to me known to be the persons deseribed

e gy pp g

in and who cxecuted the foregoing instrument, bearing date on the __32.. day of tiamal

19__£2; and to me known to be the _Tice Presidens and , Tespectively, of

, the corporation described therein; and who severally acknowledged
that they executed the same as such officers in the name and on hehalf of and as the free and lawful deed of said
corporation, by the authority of its board of directors, and that the seal affixed thereto is the corporate seal of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official scal, this iz day of Yipnl 19 gn

. - , -4
PR o s

Notary Public

T~

(SEAL)

My commission expires...Jurne 3947 —

- F 592




R SOUTHERN FLEET LEASING CORFCORATION
P. 0. Box 451, Daton Rouge, Louisiana 70805

LEASE

LESSEE NO.
SUPPLIER'S
LEASE NO. SALESMAN

r— NAME AND ADDRESS OF LESSEE —} r SUPPLIE
S RSSO N

F EQUIPMENT (COMPLETE ADDRESS) 'j

- N S T .
¥ro. Ray Eoone P s A dabarat Tractor Go. South Inc,
1101 ldrghway 43

cani SoyadendoAlyn N

Nl FE ETOUEE S P I T P

LIPS P T P S IR RIS B [
NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT it bx Tiom e
FJUANTITY | - R R DESCRIPTICN: MODEL NO., CATALOG NO. O OTHER IDENTIFICATICON L . , PRICE

- AR o W DRt . L TR T ] T e o e T Tt
o u} F RESAND GRAPFIEZeriasl Wo. GS042465 lotor 56 3 AR I0D.O0

[}

o

CUTOTAL LIST - L
g  FEDERAL EXCISE TAX

. (1F ANY)
TRANSPORTATION '
- a o (IF ANY)
" OTHER —
. o E
: : BALES TAX : AT
R . ) ’ . L fm—— e
- i ) ' . .LESS TRADE-IN (IF ANY} ‘

OCATION OF EQUIPMENT: STRSET ADD Litiis Biver sndoarang -+

| : - wor—and-ares TOTAL COST|§ ., _

CATE A7 CouNTY Bolddadin p— AR PR TE TP S . A6, 308

SCHEDULE OF RENT PAYMENTS DURING INITIAL TERM OF LLASS . |_FPAYMENT DUE UPON GIGNING OF LEASE i RENCWAL RATE
NO. OF RENT WHEN RENT PATYARLE [ . ; -
- OF YEARS | BAYMENTS  [({MONTHLY, QUARTCRLY. ETC.) AMOUNT OF EACH RENTAL PAYMENT = ln ReENT A g PCR YCAR IN
IST MONTH'S RENT S——"'Ws‘t}b‘“““ Aovanes S_ Shre
. I e N : L u : b S —
SRR I '56 ‘ , . ) RENT . o v oy s 5—9%_.__ -...:ﬂ:;;:sﬂﬂ::'r e nTaT o UsETAX ; . S
W - . i o :-. ) o T . . e o i ¢ e TR g .
20 300 I monthly | vserm.ing. s—215%5 L e e Tena
i L St e A TOTALDUE . .h v s u . S , : RENTAL . S
: i TOTAL RENTAL . . S ilash, 57 S

DDITICNAL PROVISIONS -

ot '

-,

# Additiomal poymenis of 805,00 each due on Fay $d37L and iay 1 ,1972

Lessee heleby leases from Lessor who leases to Lessee the equipment described above, upon the terms and condi-
tions set forth on the reverse side of this page; and Lessee acknowledges that Lessee has read them. THI TERIS
AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS PAGE ARE A PART CF THIS LEASE.

The Lihdersigned agree to all the terms and conditions set forth above and on the reverse side hereof, and in witness
thereof hereby execute this lease. : : R S R :

Date :"‘-"?/ R R I A R o " " Date LRI S DU R
A L L - . Name :
SOUTHERN FLEET LEASING CORPORATION  of Lessee_ Sz Zeame

) TU(El Legal Name)

i ( A e Lo . R ,:) - : . AP
X “\\- fe v G EA N 4 . : -
By el \,?*C-'\‘ L et AL o v i By:24._ . : R

R, I 17

[ .t

s RS f

. Ti ; ¢ ) \ .o i o e + (Titde :
v s (Title) \‘ s s STide) —_—
e B g LR Rty S T ’ T T A T

-7

CWITNESS: A o WITNESS: | j
' SURETY AGREEMENT

In consideration of the Lessor entering into this lease with the Lessee, the undersizned hereby guarantees and he-
omes surety for the Lessee in favor of the Lessor for the full and faithful performanse of all Lessee's ebligations under
his lease. This obligation of the undersigmed surety is joint, several and in solido with the Lessce. The undersizned
a2l be Lound as if principal ohligors for all amounts due under this lease, both for the basic term and for the con-
inued pienth to month basi§ theteafter, until this lease is terminnted by Lessor under the lerms of this asreement.
nd consents in advance to all extensions. The undersigned renounce any plea and benelit of dizscussion or division
rranted by law to sureties; it is understood and agreed that without this ruarantee or surely agreemcent, Lossor would
ve unwilling to enter into this contract of lease with the Lessce.

sxecuted in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses this R dayv of

. .;l‘,d"}"f o ’ ‘19 o e . . . o
VITNESSES: | " - S T . R

b S ey . Er—
CUATLANTOTL i
P T +
."! v - o -‘{' o
{ . > L GUAANTOLL
, i
{

SLE COPY QF LEASE—5

FHINTING, IRCLarORAT. 1Y




1

2.

3,

—4

5.

8.

7.

.8, RENEWAL, After Its initial term, this lease shall be automatically renewed. .

=

v

“at.

10,

i,

12,

13,

T

15,

16.
 obligation o pay rent or from any other oblization under this lease.

- good ropalr, If any item of equinient 5 losy, ftolen, cdestrored or dami

o

{

. loealion,

17.

- the first day of-the-ealendar month- (herein called “month of shipment™) in

P

LRRIS L) [

W ST ALTAOD Y

L3

LEASE. Lessce leases from Lessor, and Lessor leases (o Lessee, tlic inovable
(personnly property deseribed above and in any schedult made o part hercof
by the parties (herein calied “equipment™).

SELECTION OF EQUIPMENT. Lessec has requested coulpment of the type
and quantity specilicd above and has selected the supbller named above. Les-
sor agrees to order the caulpment from the supplier, but shall net be llable
for specifle performance of thls lense or for damages if for any reason the
sunplicr deinys or falls to fiil the order, Lessee shall accept such equipment 1f
delivered in godd repalr, and suthorizes Lessor to add to this lense the serial

number' of each item of eguipment so delivered, Any delay in such delivery

shell not sffect the valldity of this lease, -

ERRORS .IN ESTIMATED COSY. As uscd herein, “netnal cost™ means the
cost to Lessor of purchusing and delivering the cquipment to Lessee, Including
taxcs, transportation charees and other charges, The amount of each rent
poyment, the security deposit. and the renewal rental initially set forth above
are bascd on the total cost initixlly set forth above, which is an estimate.
and each shall be adjusted propertionately If the actual cost of the equipment
differs from the estimate. Lessee nuthorizes Lessor to  sorrect the figures set
forth above when the actunl cest 13 knewn, and to add to the amount of.cach
rent payment any tax that may be lmpoged onxr or measvred by the rent pay-

_ments, I the actual cost of the couipment differs from the estimated total

cost by more than 10% . however,-cither party at itz optlon may terminate
this lesse by glving written. notlce to the other within 15 days alter receiving
notice of the actual cost or the corrected rent.

Plad ! onN i T e
WARRANTIES. Lessor ‘will request the supplier to authorize Lessee to enfarce
_in lts own name ajl warrantics, agreements or representations, if any, which

~"iay be made by the suppller to Lessee or Lessor, but Lessor itselfl makes no

express or implied warranties as to.any matter whatseever, including, without
Ifmitation, the condition of caquipment, its merchantabflity or its fitness for
uny particular purpose. No defect or uniitness’of the cquipment shall relleve

D170 Lessee of the obligation to pay rent or-of-any otherobHgation under this lesse.
INITIAL TERM. ‘The 1n1tidl term of this' leasé comnienioes of its &recution by ~
20. DELINQUENCY CHARGES AND EXPENSES: In the event any monthly rental

Lessor angd ends on the expiration of the mumber of years speciiled above after

whieh'the supplier of the_equipment ships. it to' Lessee: .

RENT. Lessen sgrees to pay rent during the initisl term of this lease equal™

1o the ameunt of cach rent payment specified on the reverse. multiplied by
the number of payments specificd, The first rent payment and the sceurity
doposit are due when this lease !s signed by Lessor. Subsequent rent payments,
if monthly. shall be due on the first day of every calendar menth after month

of shipment or, if quarterly., shall be due on the first day of every third cal- -
_endar month after the month of shipmens. All rent shall be pald to Lessor ot

" its nddress set forth above, or as eiherwise directed by RLessor in wriling. .

SECURITY DEPOSIT. Lessor may, but shall not be obliged io apbly the
sceurity deposib to eure any defauit of Lessce, in which cvent Lessee shall
promptly restore the security deposit to the full amount specified above.
Upon termination of this lease and all rcnewals, {f Lessce has fullilled all
its terms and congitions, Lessor shall return any remaining balance of the
amount a2ctually deposited.

ench year for a term ©f one year. ot the annual renswsl rentsl specified on

.the reverse. payable In advance, unloss Lesser gives Lessor writlen noticeal..

cancellation 2t least 30 days before the end of the preceding term.

e’ LOCATION. . "Thé. siutpment snall bé delivered =fid thereafter kept ab the
location spesiiied om- the reverse: or. I none is spesified.. at Lessve's address--

us set forth an the reversc.

therefrom without
. Lessor's: prior, written consent. :
1o [P -

PR T I S B SR N SRR
NOTICE OF DEFECTS. Unless Lessee gpives Lessor written notlce of any
defect or other prober obicctien to an item of eauipment within 5 business
days after its reccipt, it shall be conclusively presumed. as between Lessce
and Lessor, that the ttem was deilverad in good repalr and thatl Lessce necepls
it as an item of cquipment deseribed in this lease. Lo e

and shall not be removed

USE, Lessee shall nse the cauipmen$ in 2 careful maaner and shall comply
with all lzws relatine to 1ts posscssion, use or malntenance.

LABELS. If Lesser supplies Lessze with labels stating thas the cquinment is
owned by Lessor, Lessee shall affix and keep then on o promingnt place
on each item of equipment.

OPERATION ANE MAINTENANCE.. Lessce shall pay all costs and .expenses
of opesating the lcascd equipment, At §is expense, Lessee shall keed the
eequinment in good revair and shall make all necessars repalrs and replace-
ments at its own expense. Titie to any roplacement parss shsll vest in Lessor

ALTERATIONS, Lessee shall not maks any slterations, addiiions oI improve-
ments to the equipment without Lessor's prior wriilen consend.

SURRENDER. Upon the expiratien or carlier terminaifen of thiz leass
Lessee, at its expense, shall return the equipment in rood repalr. ordinary
wear and tear resuiting from its preper usc alone excepled, Ly dellvering i
acked and ready for shipment, to such place or carrier as Lessor my
specify.

LOSS AND DAMAGE. Lessee shall bear ihe entire risk of loss, thefi, damnare
or destruction of the cauipment fram any cuuse whatgocver; and no loys.
theft, damape or destrucliion of the equipment shall relleve Lessee of the

If apy item of egulpment i5 damaged Lessce shall dmmediately place it 'ig
de<

b

beyond repalr, temshall’ ut. Messor’s option eitheri-{n}- replace Az with e
‘eguipment in goad Tepaie, or (L) pay Lessur o cusi Wil of the following:
all amounts then owed by Lessee to Lessor under this leaxe, pins (B an
amount egual to 104 of ihe actun) cost of ihe ftem, and (Y the unpald
balanee of the total rent for the initlal Lerm of this lease atiribuiable te the
ftem. Uoon Lessor's receipt of such paymeni. Lessee shall be entitiad to
whatever interest Lessor may have in the ilem, in s then condition and
withont warranty express or implied, The sum of the wmounis
numbered () and () will be deemed eaual to the falr value of the Item
on the date of loss, thelt, damage or destruction.

INSURANCE, LIENS AND TAXES. Lessce nssumes the entire risk of loss
from every hazard and no loss shull relieve Lessee of Iis oblimutions hercunder.
Lessee aprees Lo keep the property insured to preteet all interests of Lessof,
ot Lessce's expense, naming Lessor as an inwured. for stich risks and fn sueh
amounts as Lessor may require, including the Bublily of Lessor for personal

- art i

L. premium under any insurance policy fssued on the property.

13. ASSIGNMENT.

220 MULTI?LE

25, ENTIRE

infury and property damage; Lessor may, but shall not be oblizated to. Insure
the leazed property at the Lessec's expense, The insurance pollefes and their
preceeds shall be the sole property of Lessor. The proceeds of such Insurance
whether resulting from loss, damage, or return premium or olherwise, shall
be zppllied toward ithe replacement or repair of the property or the payment
of oblirations of L.essce hereunder at Lessor’s optlon. Lessee appolnts Lessor
a3 Lessee's atiorney-in-fact to make claim for. recelve payment of and
execute or endorse nll documents. cheeks or draftsfor lass, damage or return

. i- Lessee shall keep the equipment frec and clear of all leviles, Hens and en-
cumbrances, Lessee shall pay all echarpes and taxes (local, state and federnd)
which are now or inay hereafter be imposed upen the ownership. leasing,
rental, sale, purchase, possession or use of the egquimment, exeluding how-

. ever, all taxes on or measured by Lessor's inceme,

18. INDEMNITY. Lessce shéﬁ indemnify Lessor arainst, and hold 'Lccs;or harm-

less from, any znd oll claims, actlons, exbenses, damuges and labililics. in-
cluding attorney's fees. arising {a connectlon with the cquipment, includine,
without lmitation, 1tz manufacture. selection, purchase, delivery, nDessession.
uge. operation or return and the recovery of claims under Insurance policics
thereon.

Without Lessor's prior written consent, Lessce shall noet
{a) mssign., transfer, hypothecate or otherwisce dispose of this lense opr any
interest in it thercin. or {b) sublet or lend the equlpment or permit it to
be used by anyone other than Lossee or Lessee's employcoes.

Lessor may assien this lease or mortmage the equipment, In whole or in
part, without motice to Lessece: and iLs asaighee oFf morigagee may reassign
this lease or moltgage, without notice te Lessee. Each sueh assipnee or
mortgasee shall have all of the rizhts but none of the oblizations of Lesser
under this lease, Lessee shall recosnize ecach such essignment or morteage
and shall not assert aralnst the zssicnee or mortgagee any defense. counter-

_elaim, or sct-e{l_thai Lessee may have againsi Lessor, Sublect to the above,
this lease inures ito the benelit of and is binding upon the heirs, legateds.
.persona} represehtatives. and assigns of the partles, - - v . o

payment 15 not pald within five days after its due date, Lessee will pay o de-
Unquerniey charge ¢f 5% of the amount of the rental payment in default, or 85

.~ per rental payment. whichever is more, Nothing in this parazraph shall be con-

-wstrued to preclude-Lessor’s exercise of any rights or opiions in case of defnult
as described above. Lessce will pay all reazsonable charges. expenses and fees.

21.‘DEFAULT; () The .'olfowmg acts shall ecach constitute a default: (1) Lessce's

fzilure; to . pay any installment of rental when due or to reimburse Lesser
for any sum due Lessor if such fallure continues {or more than 10 davs after
Leossor demands paymenti:i(2) {iling of a petition under any bankrubtey law

by or agalnst Lessee: {3 makine by Lessec of nny assignment for the benefiy -

of creditors: (4) the azppointment of nny trustee or recelver for Lessce’s busie
ness or assets or any part of thoem: (3 ony assignment, veluntary or ine
voluntary, of Lessee’s interest in the cquipment: (6) filing of any ien, at-
tachment or exccutien on the cquipment (unless such petlifon, assionment,
appointment, Uen. aflachment or Jevy iz withdrawn ot nuiliffed within 20
days): (7 Lessee's [allure to perlorm or breach of any of the other terms of
this lease. Upon such deofault, Lessor may. at Lessor’s opiion, by writien
notice to Lessce, terminate Lhds lease.

") Upon eny such terminaticn Lessez shall immediately return the leased

cauipment to Lessor, Lessor may, ab any time, take possession of the couin
ment which Lessee shall have fafled to surrender, as reauired by -this Parde..
. Eraph, wherever {t shall be lgeated, mnd may enter upon any promises of
[ Lessee -for this purpose. Lessor shall hold any ecuimment thus reiuyhed free
. and ‘clear- of this lease and of any righis of Lessce lereunder.

(¢) Upon any default., Lessor shall have the right, at 1ts optlon, but ghall
s mot be -oblignted, to de oue or more of the following: (1) to sue for and
recover all rents snd other amounts ithen due or thereafter meerulny under
thiz lease:; (2) to take pessession of an¥ or all of the eaulpment. wherever
it may be located, without demangd or notfce. witheut any courd order or
other process of law, and without imcurring nny lability to Lessee for anz
domages occasioned by such taking of possession: (3 te scll any or all of
the cquipment at public or private sale for cash or on credit and to recover
from Lessee all costs of taking possesslon. storing, repairing and selling the
eouipment, plus an amount cyual to 10% of the actual cost to Lessor of
the equipment sold. ang the unpeid balance of the toisl rent for the initiul
term of this lonse attributable to the coulpment sold. less the net proceeds of
such saler () 1o terminate ibis lease as to any or all ltems of caitlmeni
¢5) if Lessor clects io terminate this lease ns to any or all items of cquip-
ment, Lo recover Irom Lessee as to each ftem subjecl to terminnlion the
worth st the time of termipgtina, of the encess, I any. of the amount of
vent reserved herein for that item for the balanee of the term hereof over
the tkhen onable renial value of the item for the same poviod of time:
(G} to pursue anv other romcdy now or hereafter existing ad law or In equitsy,

Notwithstanding any sctien taken by Lesser, including takinm p
any ¢r oll of the cauipment, Lossoa shall remsin Mable fer the full
amoe of all its oblinatiens hereunder, but i Lestor termin s Jense in
writing, as te ony item of equisment. Lessee shull not be iiabie for yent for
sueh ftem wcoruing alter the date of such terminatlon.

In sddltion, Lesses shall par Lossor oli costs and cxpenses incurred by
Lessor in eierelsing any of 1t rishis or remedies hereunder, Ingluding rensens
able atiornes's fees to he Iixed &t not less than 15% of the amount {n default
or $25, whlcliover Is mcere.

LESSEES. T riore thsn one Lessco s mamed In this lease, the
linbility of cach shall be joint and several dn solidol). . .

4. CHOLCT OF LAW. 'This lonse shall be roverned by .and constryed in uccords’
ance with the law of the Siale of Loulsinni,

and shall at nll times remain, Lessor's
title or inlerest therein GlorpL ab es=

The

W NEIIRILTT cquinment s
proneriys I o shall ¢ no rigit,
presely set lorth in Lhis leane,

AGRFEMENT: W
agreoment hotwe Taes
i authorized Lo bad
econdition printed herein or add any
Porapranh 3 above, a provisisn may be added, or alter ¥ by o writihe
signed nnd made o part hereofl by an authorized offi Lessor. Wakver
by Lessor of any provislen hereel In oue fnstance shall not constitute &
walver as o any other inslabee. . .

ATVE., Thig tastrument  conctitutes the entire
¢. No nrent or empleyee of the supnbier |
to walve or alier any {ermoor
inn o Ju E as provided o

r of

. CORRECTION OF CLWIICAL FRIRONS. Lessor is authorlzed fo correct any’
obvious or patent creors in this lease and 14 accompanylig and companion
documents.
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WILSO8N HAYES
LAWYER
f. 0. AOX 300
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA
assa7

May 29, 1972

Mrs. Eunice Blackmon, Clerk
Circuit Court, Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Heller v Boone
Cases 9444 3 9403

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

TELEPHONE 937-5506

L Please submit the enclosed order to Judge Mashburn
for signature. These are cases which he has already decided

on and Mr. Connor Owens and I have agreed upon.

With kind regards, [ am

Yours very truly,

A

Wilson Hayes

WH/mm
Encs.




rSIET R M AT Ak a8
BALGWIN CQOUHNTY, ALABAMA

cause and desiring the testimony of the Plaintif

2. How long have you been asscciated with Plaintiff?

which is the subiect of this suit.
4., Attach copies of the Assignments ending with the

Assignment to Plaintiff.

L [ o —

]Su"i nlaj':‘
STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY
Bafore me, the undersigned authori
State and County personally apneared
known To me, stated under cath that he
Defendant, Ray Boone in this cause; tf L
geing interrogateories when well and £ ;
evidence for the said Defendant, Ray Bco!
said cause. /C/Zi;ii;(//
Wlson Hay?

/;worn to and subscribed %o b
e , 1979.

/
b T pss

Zay of

%otargf?ub?ic

foregoing interrogatories

Servica 0
e

a ¢copy of the
hereby acknowiedg s

SLIEE J. BUER e







WALTER E. HELLER & COMPANY, ] IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
INC., A Corporation,

Plaintiff, § BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs. g AT LAW

RAY BOONE, i NUMBER: 9403
Defendant. i

Comes now Defendant in the above styled cause and
amends his answer to read as follows:

1. The matters alleged therein are untrue.

2. Not guilty.

3. The contract or lease, the basis of this suit is

void.
.. 4. The contract or lease, the basis of this suit is
ivoid under Title 10 Section 21(89) Code of Alabama 1940, as
amended.

5. The contract or lease, the basis of this suit is
void under Title 51 Section 342 Code of Alabama 1940, as
amended.

WIHIHHH..G. Tﬁig.gﬁifuig bééédmon a contract or lease made or
entered into in the State of Alabama by a foreign corporation
not qualified to do business in the State of Alabama at the

time of making such contract or lease.

A [ o) ——

Attorney for Defendant
Wilson Hayes

£

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that I have on this /' day of é;zLﬂ X

1971, served a copy of the foregoing pleading on co el for all ’
Parties to this proceeding by mailing the same by United States
Mail, properly addressed, with first class postage prepaid.

A e

/

FIL
JUL 12 1971

EUNICE B. BLACKMON SiRcuis

CLERK
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WALTER E. HELLER & COMPANY, [ IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
INC., A Corporation,

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

¥
Vs. § AT LAW
RAY BOONE, /]
Defendant. 3 NUMBER: 9403

Comes now Defendant in the above styled cause and

first having leave of the Court does withdraw his demand for

ALY, /9/97 —

Attorney Yor Defendant
Wilson Hayes

a jury trial.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE _%Jé Cﬁig}“\

I do hereby certify that I have on this day of

1971, served a copy of the foregoing pleading on counsel for all
Parties to this proceeding by mailing the same by United States
Mail, properly addressed, with first class postage prepald.

L T
/

>

0CT 13 1971
£UNICE B. BLACKMON GiReurm




WALTER E. HELLER & COMPANY, § IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OQF
INC., a Corporation,

Piaintiff, i BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs. i AT LAW

RAY BOONE, § NUMBER: 9403
Defendant. §

~This cause coming on to be heard ore tenus and upon
consideration of %he evidence submitted ore terus, the Court
finds that the lease agreement, the foundation of Plaintiff's
suit, was executad by Defendant and Southern Fleet Leasing
Corporation; that Southern Fleet Leasing Cornoration was a
foreign corporation and not qualified to do business ir the
State of Alabama. Upon consideration thereof, the Court

GIVES JUDGMENT FOR THE DEFENDANT.

The cests herein are taxed against Plaintiff for which
let execution issye.

Done this J0%day of  “AAd be . 1972.

HQLA,M.\V\WJA—%*—&}L‘-(

TeTfafir J. Mashburn
Judge, Circuit Court
Baldwin County, Alabama

ol T
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tiﬁf\if”": P A aarns: CIRCUIT
L B. BE.ACKMUN CLERK :




WALTER E. HELLER & COMPANY, g IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
INC., A Corporation,

Plaintiff, g BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs. § AT LAW

RAY BOONE, §
Defendant. § NUMBER: 9403

Comes now Defendant in the above styled cause and
demurs to the replication heretofore filed by Plaintiff,
and for grounds says:

1. The replication is imméterial.

2. The replication is no reply to Defendant's plea.

3. The replication, if proved, does not contravene
Defendant's plea.

4. The replication attempts to set up an equitable

WAL

reply to Defendant's defense.

Attorney f£or Defendadnt
Wilson Hayes

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that I have on this 5%{: day of é;géa,JéZ\

1971, served a copy of the foregoing plea ing on cou l for
Parties to this proceeding by mailing the same by Un ed State

Mail, properly addressed, with ;Ziaﬁ;j%%%%;z?i;?iz;iii;aid

- UNICE B. BLACKMON S35

VL @éf Sgrr ?8




WALTER E. HELLER & COMPANY, INC., )
A Corporation, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT QF
)
Pleintiff,
) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs,
)
RAY BOONE, AT LAW. NO. 9403.
)
Defendant.
)
REPLICATION:

Now comes the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and for
replication to paragraphs numbered 3 through 6, both inclusive,
of the Answer filed by the Defendant, says "as follows:

1. That the Defendant cannot avail himself of the defense
set forth in this case inasmuch as he has accepted the benefits

of the contract.

Xttorney for Plaintiff. !

AéiﬂfﬁﬁQ/// Qf/;ﬁéﬁzaatgi;f7‘

I, the undersigned Attorney of Record for the Plazintiff in
the foregoing cause, do hereby certify that I have caused a copy
of the foregoing to be served on Wilson Hayes, the Attorney of
Record for the Defendant in said cause, by placing the same in
the United States Mail, properly addressed, with postage prepaid,

this 13th day of July, 1971.

>
R At - ) 5
/ \ e S i, . //\7 :
?

Vs
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